PUBLIC NOTICE POSTING REQUEST

Organization: Martha's Vineyard Land Bank Commission Meeting

Date: Thursday, January 2nd, 2020 Time: 4:30 pm

Location: Emergency Services Facility. 215 Spring Street, Tisbury, MA

Purpose: Please see agenda

Requested By: Sarah Thulin

All meeting notices must be filed and time stamped in the town clerk's office and posted on the municipal bulletin board 48 hours prior to the meeting. (in accordance with Chapter 303 Acts of 1975)

LIST OF TOPICS TO BE DISCUSSED

CALL TO ORDER 4:30 pm

Land Bank Commissioners present at call to order Land Bank Commissioners absent at call to order Staff present at call to order Others present at call to order (and not cited elsewhere herein) Presentation of the Warrant

Public Input

Approval of the Agenda

New Business

1. <u>Tashmoo Preserve (Town of Tisbury)</u> The Land Bank Commission will meet in joint session with its Tisbury Town Advisory Board to discuss a draft intergovernmental agreement for land management of the public lands at the end of the Herring Creek Road.

<u>Executive Session</u> for purpose of discussing the purchase, lease, exchange or value of real property.

Adjournment